15:00pm

Judges retire to make their decision

15:30 — A Road Less Travelled

Dr. Patrick O’Sullivan,
Retired Director of Public Health Medicine

4.00pm

Presentation of Jacqueline Horgan Bronze Medal to Winner

CPD cRrEDITS : Please sign the CPD attendance sheets provided

sign the main attendance sheet

and

Recipients of Medals, RAMI Section of Epidemiology and Public Health
Medicine, Jacqueline Horgan Bronze Medal

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1993

1994
1995
1996
1997

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2014
2015
2016

H. Johnson
Y. Doyle
Z. Johnson
F. Howell
R. Lyons

A. T. Clarke

G. Sayers

P. Fitzpatrick
H. Flint

D. Igoe

O Healy

G Paul

P Corcoran
EJ Whelan
A Dee

C Sinnott
RW Glynn

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1998

2000
2001
2002
2003

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

M. Hynes

D. O'Flanagan
E. Keane

M. Reilly

L. Thornton

N. Power/

J. O’Donnell
R. O’Loughlin
R. Villegas

S. Cotter

C. O’Sullivan
/P. Manning

J Martin

N Aman Hamid
S Donohue

IB O’Farrell
CM Buckley

Royal Academy of Medicine in Ireland
Section of Epidemiology and Public Health Medicine

Dun Library, RCPI, 6, Kildare Street, Dublin 2

Jacqueline Horgan Bronze Medal
Wednesday 16" November 2016

Programme

Registration fee includes tea/coffee/sandwiches and CPD credits.
€20.00 RAMI Members
€45.00 Non-RAMI Members

Click to Register

RAMI Membership Categories
Undergraduate Students €10
Postgraduate Students €20
Post-doctoral Fellows €30
Interns €35
SHO/SpR/NCHD €50
Membership €75

Fellowship €95
Retired Fellowship €60

Join RAMI here



https://www.rami.ie/event/epidemiology-public-health-medicine-section-jacqueline-horgan-bronze-medal-meeting-wed-16th-nov-2016/
https://www.rami.ie/membership-registration/

10.30am —11:00am Registration
11:00am Welcome/Introduction
Dr. Patrick O’Sullivan, President, RAMI Section of
Epidemiology and Public Health Medicine

Presentations:

11:30am
A NEEDS ASSESSMENT FOR CARDIAC REHABILITATION
IN THE REPUBLIC OF IRELAND
N. Petty-Saphon', S. Jennings?, C. Mullaney’, O. O’Reilly"
HSE South East', Kilkenny; HSE East?, Dublin

11:50am
TRENDS IN THE QUALITY OF STRUCTURED DIABETES
CARE IN PRIMARY CARE IN IRELAND
F. Riordan®, S.M. McHugh®, V. Harkins?, P. Marsden?,
C. Brennan®, P.M. Kearney*
Department of Epidemiology and Public Health, University College Cork
Midlands Diabetes Structured Care Programme?

12:10pm

HIGH PREVALENCE OF HEPATITIS C (HCV) AMONG

MALES AGED 30-49 YEARS FROM THE EAST OF IRELAND
P Garvey', B O'Grady? G Franzoni’, M Bolger?, K Irwin Crosby?,
J Connell?, D Burke?, C De Gascun?, L Thornton*
Health Protection Surveillance Centre®, 25-27 Middle Gardiner Street,
Dublin 1; European Programme for Intervention Epidemiology®, ECDC,

Stockholm, Sweden; National Virus Reference Laboratory®, Dublin, Ireland

12:30pm
SUBSTANCE USE AMONG MEN WHO HAVE SEX WITH
MEN IN IRELAND: WHO, WHAT, WHEN? RESULTS FROM
A NATIONAL CROSS-SECTIONAL SURVEY
P. Barrett "2, K. O’Donnell?, M. Fitzgerald®, M. Quinlan®*, D. Igoe?

1: Department of Public Health®, HSE-South, Cork, Ireland; Health
Protection Surveillance Centre?, Health Service Executive (HSE), Dublin,
Ireland; Gay Men’s Health Service®, HSE, Dublin, Ireland; Gay Health
Network®, Ireland

12:50pm
STI NOTIFICATIONS IN FEMALES - IS THERE
A LINK TO DEPRIVATION?
F. Cianci', F. Cooney?, A. O’Farrell}, P. Downes?, O. Ennis?,
M. Fitzgerald®, H. Johnson®
Health Intelligence Unit', HSE, Dublin
Department of Public Health?, HSE East, Dublin

13:10pm — 14:00pm
Lunch break - Tea / Coffee & Sandwiches

14:00pm
UNEMPLOYMENT AND WORK RELATED FACTORS IN SUICIDAL
BEHAVIOUR: FINDINGS FROM THE SUICIDE SUPPORT AND
INFORMATION SYSTEM
S Leitao™? BA Greiner?, C Larkin', J McCarthy",
C McAuliffe®, P Corcoran'?, E Williamson®, E Arensman™?
National Suicide Research Foundation®, Ireland; Department of Epidemiology &
Public Health?, University College Cork, Ireland; St Patricks University Hospital®,
Dean Clinic, Cork, Ireland

14:20pm
CANCER INCIDENCE AND MORTALITY DUE TO EXCESS BODY
WEIGHT IN IRELAND: AN ANALYSIS OF 10-YEAR DATA.
A. Collins, T. McCarthy, M. Laffoy
National Cancer Control Programme, HSE, Parnell St, Dublin 1.

14:40pm
THE EFFECT OF THE INTRODUCTION OF A GP ALGORITHM FOR
WOMEN WITH SYMPTOMS SUGGESTIVE OF OVARIAN CANCER
ON LOCAL HOSPITAL SERVICES
L O’Connor’, R Codd*, M Laffoy", N Sheehy *, N Gleeson ?, V. Crowley*
National Cancer Control Programme®, Parnell St. Dublin 1
Depts. of Diagnostic Imaging?, Gynaecological Cancer®, Biochemistry*, St.

James’s Hospital, Dublin 8




