15:00pm Judges retire to make their decision

15:30 – A Road Less Travelled Dr. Patrick O'Sullivan, Retired Director of Public Health Medicine

4.00pm Presentation of Jacqueline Horgan Bronze Medal to Winner

CPD CREDITS : Please sign the CPD attendance sheets provided and sign the main attendance sheet

Recipients of Medals, RAMI Section of Epidemiology and Public Health Medicine, Jacqueline Horgan Bronze Medal

1983	H. Johnson	1988	M. Hynes
1984	Y. Doyle	1989	D. O'Flanagan
1985	Z. Johnson	1990	E. Keane
1986	F. Howell	1991	M. Reilly
1987	R. Lyons	1992	L. Thornton
1993	A. T. Clarke	1998	N. Power/
			J. O'Donnell
1994	G. Sayers	2000	R. O'Loughlin
1995	P. Fitzpatrick	2001	R. Villegas
1996	H. Flint	2002	S. Cotter
1997	D. Igoe	2003	C. O'Sullivan
	C		/P. Manning
2004	O Healy	2009	J Martin
2005	G Paul	2010	N Aman Hamid
2006	P Corcoran	2011	S Donohue
2007	EJ Whelan	2012	IB O'Farrell
2008	A Dee	2013	CM Buckley
2014	C Sinnott		
2015	RW Glynn		
2016	·		



Royal Academy of Medicine in Ireland

Section of Epidemiology and Public Health Medicine

Dun Library, RCPI, 6, Kildare Street, Dublin 2

Jacqueline Horgan Bronze Medal Wednesday 16th November 2016 **Programme**

Registration fee includes tea/coffee/sandwiches and CPD credits. €20.00 RAMI Members €45.00 Non-RAMI Members

Click to <u>Register</u>

RAMI Membership Categories

Undergraduate Students	€10
Postgraduate Students	€ 20
Post-doctoral Fellows	€ 30
Interns	€35
SHO/SpR/NCHD	€ 50
Membership	€75
Fellowship	€95
Retired Fellowship	€60

Join RAMI here

10.30am – 11:00am Registration 11:00am Welcome/Introduction Dr. Patrick O'Sullivan, President, RAMI Section of Epidemiology and Public Health Medicine

Presentations:

11:30am A NEEDS ASSESSMENT FOR CARDIAC REHABILITATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF IRELAND N. Petty-Saphon¹, S. Jennings², C. Mullaney¹, O. O'Reilly¹

HSE South East¹, Kilkenny; HSE East², Dublin

11:50am TRENDS IN THE QUALITY OF STRUCTURED DIABETES CARE IN PRIMARY CARE IN IRELAND

F. Riordan¹, S.M. McHugh¹, V. Harkins², P. Marsden², C. Brennan², P.M. Kearney¹ Department of Epidemiology and Public Health¹, University College Cork ²Midlands Diabetes Structured Care Programme²

12:10pm

HIGH PREVALENCE OF HEPATITIS C (HCV) AMONG MALES AGED 30-49 YEARS FROM THE EAST OF IRELAND

P Garvey¹, B O'Grady², G Franzoni², M Bolger², K Irwin Crosby², J Connell², D Burke², C De Gascun², L Thornton¹ Health Protection Surveillance Centre¹, 25-27 Middle Gardiner Street, Dublin 1; European Programme for Intervention Epidemiology², ECDC, Stockholm, Sweden; National Virus Reference Laboratory³, Dublin, Ireland

12:30pm

SUBSTANCE USE AMONG MEN WHO HAVE SEX WITH MEN IN IRELAND: WHO, WHAT, WHEN? RESULTS FROM A NATIONAL CROSS-SECTIONAL SURVEY

P. Barrett^{1,2}, K. O'Donnell², M. Fitzgerald², M. Quinlan^{3,4}, D. Igoe²
1: Department of Public Health¹, HSE-South, Cork, Ireland; Health
Protection Surveillance Centre², Health Service Executive (HSE), Dublin, Ireland; Gay Men's Health Service³, HSE, Dublin, Ireland; Gay Health Network⁴, Ireland

12:50pm STI NOTIFICATIONS IN FEMALES - IS THERE A LINK TO DEPRIVATION?

F. Cianci¹, F. Cooney², A. O'Farrell¹, P. Downes², O. Ennis², M. Fitzgerald², H. Johnson¹ Health Intelligence Unit¹, HSE, Dublin Department of Public Health², HSE East, Dublin

> 13:10pm – 14:00pm Lunch break - Tea / Coffee & Sandwiches

> > 14:00pm

UNEMPLOYMENT AND WORK RELATED FACTORS IN SUICIDAL BEHAVIOUR: FINDINGS FROM THE SUICIDE SUPPORT AND INFORMATION SYSTEM

S Leitao^{1,2}, BA Greiner², C Larkin¹, J McCarthy¹, C McAuliffe³, P Corcoran^{1,2}, E Williamson¹, E Arensman^{1,2} National Suicide Research Foundation¹, Ireland; Department of Epidemiology & Public Health², University College Cork, Ireland; St Patricks University Hospital³, Dean Clinic, Cork, Ireland

14:20pm

CANCER INCIDENCE AND MORTALITY DUE TO EXCESS BODY WEIGHT IN IRELAND: AN ANALYSIS OF 10-YEAR DATA.

A. Collins, T. McCarthy, M. Laffoy National Cancer Control Programme, HSE, Parnell St, Dublin 1.

14:40pm

THE EFFECT OF THE INTRODUCTION OF A GP ALGORITHM FOR WOMEN WITH SYMPTOMS SUGGESTIVE OF OVARIAN CANCER ON LOCAL HOSPITAL SERVICES

L O'Connor¹, R Codd¹, M Laffoy¹, N Sheehy², N Gleeson³, V. Crowley⁴ National Cancer Control Programme¹, Parnell St. Dublin 1 Depts. of Diagnostic Imaging², Gynaecological Cancer³, Biochemistry⁴, St. James's Hospital, Dublin 8